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Victoria and South Australia 2025 
 

Details at 8th September 
 

Sunrise Brisbane 14th February 2025 5:30am Sunset Brisbane 14th February 2025 6:33pm 
Sunrise Adelaide 20th February 2025 6:54am Sunset Adelaide 20th February 2025 8:03pm 

Sunrise Melbourne 26th February 2025 7:01am Sunset Melbourne 26th February 2025 8:04pm 
 

Queensland (optional pre-tour) 
Friday 14th February 2025 
UA96 SFO-BNE departs 23:05 Friday 14th February 2025 arrives 0:730 Sunday 16th February 2025  
Saturday 15th February 2025  
Sunday 16th February 2025  
Accommodation Villas Rankine Sanctuary Cove 
Golf Palms Sanctuary Cove TBA (TRR) 
Monday 17th February 2025 
Accommodation Villas Rankine Sanctuary Cove 
Golf Pines Sanctuary Cove TBA (TRR) 
Tuesday 18th February 2025 
Accommodation Villas Rankine Sanctuary Cove 
Golf Indooroopilly TBA (CAB) 
Wednesday 19th February 2025 
Golf Royal Queensland TBA (CTRR) 
QF1939 BNE-ADL departs 19:20 arrives 22:35 
 

South Australia 
Accommodation Oval Hotel (all) 
Golf TBA (TRR) 
Thursday 20th February 2025  
Accommodation Oval Hotel (all) 
2:20pm Kooyonga GC (Chloe Duval) 
Friday 21st February 2025 
Accommodation Oval Hotel (all) 
9:30am RAGC (Patric Kroshel) 
 

Victoria 
Saturday 22nd February 2025 
QF762 ADL-MEL departs 7:05 arrives 8:55 
Golf TBA (Lonsdale Links?) 
Accommodation 13th Beach (All) 
Golf TBA (TRR) 
Sunday 23rd February 2025 
Accommodation 13th Beach (All) 
2:00pm Barwon Heads GC (www.barwonheads.golf) Paid $480 15/7/2024 
Monday 24th February 2025 
Accommodation 13th Beach (All) 
8:39am Beach Course (www.13thbeachgolf.com) 
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Tuesday 25th February 2025 
Accommodation TBA 
8:39am Creek Course (www.13thbeachgolf.com) 
Wednesday 26th February 2025 
Accommodation Victoria Golf Club (WNY, JKS, TRR, ASR, JWF, CAB) 
1:00pm RMGC East Course (www.RMGC.com.au) 
Thursday 27th February 2025 
Accommodation Victoria Golf Club (WNY, JKS, TRR, ASR, JWF, CAB) 
10:00am RMGC West Course (www.RMGC.com.au) 
Friday 28th h February 2025 
Commonwealth Golf Club (www.commonwealthgolf.com.au) 
Accommodation Peninsula Kingswood or Cathedral Lodge TBA 
Saturday 1st March 2025 
Accommodation Peninsula Kingswood or Cathedral Lodge TBA 
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Name Golf Link GA Club 

    Tim Rankine (TRR) 2012701903 12.2 Royal Sydney 
Sanctuary Cove 

    
John Fitzpatrick (JWF) 2012703174 17.9 Royal Sydney  
    
Andrew Rankine (ASR) 2012712699 18.7 Royal Sydney 

Sanctuary Cove 
    
Craig Brown (CAB) 4010414305 14.8 Royal Sydney 

Indooroopilly 
    
Paul Carter (TPC) 3013205484 9.3 Royal Melbourne 

Commonwealth 
    
Bill Yakobovich (WNY) 9422509 USA 

7624503655 
14.1 Tehama (CA) 

Royal Hobart 
    
Paul Rainey (PR) 3010603665 12.9 Commonwealth 
    
Jim Sims (JKS) 9422509 USA 14.1 Monterey Peninsula (CA) 

 
 




